NESIAA BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY AND RECORD BOOK

State Champions (Public)

Year Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4

1919 Central-Newark
1920 Central-Newark
1921 Central-Newark
1922 Rutherford
1923 Washington Glen Ridge Rutherford
1924 Glen Ridge Montclair

1925 Vineland Montclair

1926 Vineland Montclair

1927 Vineland Kearny

1928 Vineland Montclair

1929 Glen Ridge Montclair

1930 Union Montclair

1931 Union Montclair

1932 Cranford Montclair

1933 Union Long Branch Barringer

1934 Cranford Long Branch Barringer

1935 Cranford Long Branch Montclair

1936 Cranford Long Branch East Orange
1937 Bernards Long Branch East Orange
1938 Princeton Long Branch Montclair

1939 Neptune Ridgewood Montclair

1940 Neptune/Metuchen Westfield Trenton

1941 Toms River Linden Lincoln

1942 Pitman Palmyra Somerville Montclair

1943 Verona Palmyra Woodbury Montclair/North Brunswick
1944 Verona Palmyra Plainfeild Trenton

1945 Verona Palmyra Plainfeild Trenton

1946 Mountain Lakes Cranford Plainfeild Montclair

1947 Bernards Scott Haddon Heights Plainfield

1948 Verona Bernards Woodbury Columbia

1949 Verona Lyndhurst Long Branch Jefferson

1950 Verona Palmyra Haddon Heights Plainfield

1951 Glen Ridge Palmyra Princeton Plainfield

1952 Verona Red Bank Princeton Montclair

1953 Verona Cranford Princeton Montclair

1954 Verona Palmyra Princeton Montclair
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IAA BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD

State Champions (Public) continued

Year Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4

1955 Matawan Palmyra Princeton Montclair
1956 Matawan Palmyra Princeton Montclair
1957 Matawan Millburn Tenafly Memorial
1958 Matawn Highland Park Haddon Heights Montclair
1959 Glen Ridge Highland Park Morristown Plainfield
1960 Glen Ridge Highland Park Millburn Plainfield
1961 Glen Ridge Leonia Pascack Valley Plainfield
1962 Glen Ridge Clifford J. Scott Haddon Heights Morris Hills
1963 Glen Ridge Fort Lee Haddon Heights Scotch Plains
1964 Glen Ridge Point Pleasant Haddon Heights/No. Plainfield | Scotch Plains
1965 Glen Ridge Edgewood Z.Ol\:lt(:‘r;c;\?;fnascack valley/ Paramus
1966 Glen Ridge Clearview Freehold Princeton
1967 Glassboro Tenafly Long Branch Scotch Plains
1968 *Glen Ridge Clearview *New Milford *Howell
1969 *Woodbury Cedar Grove *Haddon Township *Vineland
1970 *Cedar Grove Lincoln *Madison Township *Millville

In 1968-70, there was no official team competition. The teams listed had the highest total in an unofficial count.

1971 Bernards Haddon Township Rahway Hackensack/Henry Snyder
1972 Woodbury Haddon Township Rahway Montclair

1973 Woodbury Somerville Carteret Union

1974 Woodbury Vailsburg Monmouth Montclair

1975 Woodbury Haddon Heights Moorestown Camden

1976 Woodbury Sparta Morrestown Trenton Central
1977 Woodbury Sparta Asbury Park Westfield

1978 Woodbury Asbury Park Monmouth Trenton Central
1979 Palmyra Clifford J. Scott Monmouth Willingboro

1980 Palmyra Clifford J. Scott Monmouth Plainfield

1981 Bernards Princeton Randolph Willingboro

1982 Bernards Asbury Park Kennedy/Willingboro Willingboro

1983 (Bernards)# Asbury Park Kennedy/Willingboro Edgewood

1984 Bernards Penns Grove Wilson/Williamstown Edgewood

1985 Bernards Asbury Park Rahway Edgewood

1986 Penns Grove Bernards Willingboro Passaic

1987 Haddonfield Salem Lakewood Eastside Paterson

#In 1983, Bernards was disqualified as team champion, but no one was moved up to the title.
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State Champions (Public) continued

IAA BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD

Year

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Group 1

Asbury Park
Bound Brook
Haddon Heights
Haddon Heights
Haddon Heights
Science (Newark)
New Providence
Metuchen
Burlington Township
Metuchen
Paulsboro
Metuchen

New Providence
Bordentown
Metuchen

Glen Rock

Glen Rock
Saddle Brook
Metuchen
Metuchen
Metuchen
Glassboro
Woodbury
Woodbury
Mountain Lakes
Penns Grove
Penns Grove
Penns Grove
Weequahic
Boonton
Malcolm X Shabazz
Willingboro
Cancelled due to COVID-19
Clayton
Audubon
Woodbury

Group 2

West Side
Salem
Cinnaminson
Bridgewater-Raritan West
Dwight Morrow
Asbury Park
Delran

Asbury Park
Pleasantville
Bridgeton
Manchester
Pleasantville
Buena
Somerville
Bridgeton
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Bridgeton
Somerville
Abraham Clark
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Morris Hills
Matawan
West Deptford
Haddonfield
River Dell
Governor Livingston
Pleasantville

Delsea

Rumson-Fair Haven
Willingboro

Northern Valley- Demarest

Group 3
Willingboro
Willingboro
Edgewood
Bridgeton
Bridgeton
Bridgeton
Bridgeton
Bridgeton
Woodrow Wilson
Franklin

Scotch Plains/Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Willingboro
Willingboro
Camden
Camden
Monmouth Reg.
Monmouth Reg/Morris Hills
Timber Creek
Timber Creek
Timber Creek
Timber Creek
Oakcrest
Timber Creek
Timber Creek
River Dell
Pennsauken
WWP North
Delsea

Deptford

Pennsauken
Delsea

Deptford

Group 4

Elizabeth

West Side
Willingboro
Willingboro
Shawnee
Willingboro
Willingboro
Camden

Camden

Camden
Elizabeth/Millville
Millville

Lenape

Millville

Winslow Township
Winslow Township
Winslow Township
Old Bridge

Old Bridge
Trenton Central
Absegami
Plainfield

East Brunswick/Hackensack
Oakcrest

Trenton

South Brunswick
Sayreville War Memorial
Rancocas Valley
Old Bridge
Franklin

Princeton

Franklin

Southern
East Brunswick

Pennsauken
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State Champions (Non-Public)

Year

1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

Non-Public A
Trenton Catholic
Good Counsel
Good Counsel
Good Counsel
Good Counsel
Good Counsel
Good Counsel
St. Michael's

St. Michael's

No Meets

St. Michael's

St. Michael's
Trenton Catholic
Holy Spirit
Trenton Catholic
St. Benedict's
Seton Hall
Trenton Catholic
St. Peter's JC

St. Peter's JC

St. Aloysius

Don Bosco

St. Aloysius
Camden Catholic
St. Aloysius
Seton Hall

Seton Hall

Don Bosco
Camden Catholic
Bergen Catholic
Bergen Catholic
Essex Catholic
Essex Catholic
Roselle Catholic
*St. Joseph Montvale
*St. Joseph Montvale

Non-Public B

Mater Dei
*Pope Pius

*Bishop Eustace
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IAA BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD

State Champions (Non-Public) continued

Year Non-Public A Non-Public B
1970 *Seton Hall Paul VI Haddonfield

In 1968-70, there was no official team competition. The teams listed had the highest total in an unofficial count.

Year Non-Public A Non-Public B
1971 Essex Catholic Queen of Peace
1972 St. Joe Metuchen/Essex Catholic Queen of Peace
1973 Roselle Catholic Mater Dei

1974 Paul VI Queen of Peace
1975 Essex Catholic Morris Catholic
1976 St. Joseph Metuchen Morris Catholic
1977 Bergen Catholic Queen of Peace
1978 Christian Brothers Morris Catholic
1979 Christian Brothers Morris Catholic

1980 Christian Brothers
1981 Christian Brothers
1982 Christian Brothers
1983 Christian Brothers

Immaculate Conception- Montclair
Immaculate Conception- Montclair
Immaculate Conception- Montclair

Immaculate Conception- Montclair

1984 Seton Hall Immaculate Conception- Montclair
1985 Christian Brothers Morris Catholic
1986 Seton Hall Immaculate Conception- Montclair

1987 Christian Brothers
1988 Christian Brothers

Immaculate Conception- Montclair

Immaculate Conception- Montclair

1989 Paul VI DePaul Catholic
1990 Paul VI Pope John

1991 Paul VI Pope John

1992 Notre Dame Bishop Eustace
1993 Christian Brothers Pope John/Marist
1994 Christian Brothers Pope John

1995 Christian Brothers Bishop Eustace
1996 Notre Dame Bishop Eustace
1997 Notre Dame Red Bank Catholic
1998 St. Joseph Metuchen Immaculate Conception- Montclair
1999 Christian Brothers Mater Dei

2000 Christian Brothers Mater Dei

2002 Christian Brothers Gloucester Catholic

2003

Christian Brothers

Gloucester Catholic
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State Champions (Non-Public) continued

Year Non-Public A Non-Public B

2004 Christian Brothers DePaul Catholic

2005 Notre Dame Immaculate Conception- Montclair
2006 Don Bosco Mater Dei

2007 Seton Hall Pingry

2008 Monsignor Donovan Holy Cross

2009 Don Bosco Pingry

2010 Don Bosco Saint Rose

2011 Don Bosco St. Joseph Hammonton
2012 Christian Brothers Pingry

2013 Union Catholic St. Joseph Hammonton
2014 Union Catholic St. Joseph Hammonton
2015 Union Catholic St. Joseph Hammonton
2016 Christian Brothers St. Rose

2017 Christian Brothers Mater Dei

2018 Christian Brothers Mater Dei

2019 Christian Brothers Mater Dei

2020 Cancelled due to COVID-19

2021 Christian Brothers Immaculata
2022 Union Catholic St. Rose
2023 Christian Brothers St. Rose
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Most State Titles (5+)

No.

27
21
15
14
12
11
11
10

School

Christian Brothers
Montclair

Glen Ridge
Willingboro
Woodbury
Palmyra

Plainfield
Camden

Haddon Heights
Immaculate Conception- Montclair
Mater Dei
Princeton
Bernards

Verona

Asbury Park
Bridgeton

Long Branch

2
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School
Metuchen
Winslow
Somerville
Timber Creek
Trenton
Cranford

Don Bosco
Essex Catholic
Good Counsel
Monmouth
Haddonfield
Matawan
Morris Catholic
Seton Hall

Most Consecutive State Titles (5+)
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School

Glen Ridge
Camden
Woodbury
Christian Brothers
Good Council
Long Branch
Princeton
Bridgeton
Christian Brothers
Immaculate Conception- Montclair
Montclair

Years

1959-1967
1995-2001
1972-1978

1978-1983, 1999-2004

1935-1940
1933-1938
1951-1956
1991-1995
2016-2021
1980-1984

1952-1956, 1928-1932
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